SPECIFICATIONS
FOR VARIOUS ITEMS
CITY COUNCIL MEETING
JULY 15, 1987
APPROVED BY COUNCIL Council approved the following specificJtions and
authorized the advertising for bids thert~n:
CC-12.1(b)
CC-20

Color Combinations: Moct1a frame
w•th Wa!nt,t top
How to Order: Spec•fy model and top
SIZe
Mobile Storage
Equipment
E. Model TT6, TT8
Up to 12 rectangular tables can be
stacked flat. Features a removable
handlebar and two swivel and two
rigid 4" casters
F. Model RTT1
Stores up to ten 60" round tables
Removable side rails and two
swivel and two rigid 4" casters.
Model Capacity
TT6 6' Tables
Overall Dimensions
(load~)
30"W x 73'h"l x 38"H
TT8 a· Tables 30"W x 97'fz"L x 38 .. H
RTT1 60" Round 36"W x 72'f; .. L x 63 .. H
Tables
Color: Mocha enamel.
How to Order: Specify model
VIHCO
na-~i· ~lel~ ..,._,....,ro' I d t.C! UUd. ~olding Tables
t:cu:~ur·r:!Cdt toid:ng tabic:
f(·att:r-es a p8rt1clebo<lrd
r:>.-.'rt: St;_;rci·y· anc1 reLabie. 115.
f '· < <
::: f ~'!' :·,, '' :-, !~:;'!. ;·: p' L''
H1gh opnsrty lim~inaled Plastic Top,·.
' ' t •• ·• ~ ' <.: • ' • ';--
Color Combinations: rfcxr __ ···''"''
Acrylic Top;
Color Combrna!ion
.: .. :
How to Order: <.:···•
.1 .
. ;
'
-1
I .<)}
Economical StaLKing Chairs
Models 8924 and 3925
Economical and practicc:i
these stacklflQ and dinin~J
ch<11rs are ideal for a variety
of uses
··•.:
>'-' : r~ :
Color Comb>nations
Color Combinahons· ' •- · ,-.. -.
• p
rlntinno
\.J tJLIVI 10
Stacking bars. ganging
devices and tufted or
channeled upholstery
options are offered on
certain models. Check
ordering chart beiow to
determine if selected 8900
Series chair is offered with
desired option.
A. Channeied backrest "C": For a
distinctive appearance
B. Tutt.,d bac!<rest "T': Buttons are
covered in the same material.
C. Brushed Brass: Special finishes
are offered on quantity orders.
Contact factory.
D. Model SCT 789: Stacks of chairs
can be easily moved with this
tubular steel chair truck with 7'h"
rubber-laced wheels. Mocha
enamel f•nish.
E. Seat upholstery: Optional seat
upholstery styles and special
embossed crests for backrest may
be available on quantity orders.
Please contact factory.
F. Stacking Bars "SB": The stacking
bars bet1.'1een the front and rear
legs assist in maintaining stacks of
chairs that are moved frequently.
Chairs stack with or without
sta(.King bars.
G. Model SCD2: Stacks of chairs can
be moved and stored on Vireo's
chair dolly. All-welded base has 3"
ball bearing swivel casters. Mocha
enamc: finish.
H. Ganging Device "G".
ganging device maintains semi
permanent rows of chairs.
Ordering Information
How to Order.
1. Choose frame style from pages 26
and 27.
2. Review Standard Features and
frame colors on page 28.
3. Select options offered on this
chart. Order by adding letters as
shown (e.g., G8918SB).
4. Choose vinyl or fabric upholstery
from pages 50 and 51.
5. Specify model, frame finish and